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Global view
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Hedging Summary

excl. premiums inc. premiums

EURCHF CHF Coiffes CHF  173 360   0% 1.0424 1.0424

EURRUB Lot 1.1 Roscosmos RUB 9 779 000   0% 44.6898 44.6898

AG-1 USD  65 178   0% 1.1691 1.1691

AL YAH 3 USD  69 600   0% 1.3022 1.3022

AZERSPACE 2 USD  63 000   0% 1.0681 1.0681

BSAT-4a USD  57 000   0% 1.0703 1.0703

CFH 2017 USD  29 375   0% 1.0646 1.0646

CFH 2018 USD  132 214   0% 1.0863 1.0863

CFH 2019 USD  151 897   0% 1.1229 1.1229

CFH 2020 USD  41 760   0% 1.1589 1.1589

DSN-1 USD  100 093   0% 1.3647 1.3647

Frais Fixes USD  9 000   0% 1.1075 1.1075

GSAT 11 USD  106 000   0% 1.1452 1.1452

GSAT 17 USD  62 000   0% 1.1220 1.1220

HELLASAT 4 USD  118 000   0% 1.2287 1.2287

HORIZONS-3e USD  100 000   0% 1.0890 1.0890

HS3-IS satellite USD  109 000   0% 1.1433 1.1433

HYLAS 4 USD  75 500   0% 1.3690 1.3690

Intelsat 37e USD  127 000   0% 1.3160 1.3160

INTELSAT 39 USD  95 000   0% 1.0836 1.0836

JCSAT-17 USD  99 000   0% 1.1440 1.1440

KOREASAT 7 USD  72 500   0% 1.3459 1.3459

O3B-F4 USD  84 000   0% 1.1207 1.1207

ONEWEB USD  637 050   0% 1.1458 1.1458

ONEWEB DSA USD  89 219   0% 1.1885 1.1885

SES 12 USD  115 000   0% 1.2451 1.2451

SGDC USD  125 900   0% 1.3605 1.3605

Sky BRASIL USD  119 000   0% 1.3747 1.3747

Soyouz Lot 2.2 USD  68 190   0% 1.1511 1.1511

Soyuz Lot 2.1 USD  318 990   0% 1.1936 1.1936

T-16 SATELLITE USD  103 000   0% 1.1653 1.1653

TELKOM 3S USD  72 000   0% 1.3023 1.3023

USD Coiffes USD  109 086   0% 1.1390 1.1390

VIASAT-2 USD  115 000   0% 1.1333 1.1333

VIASAT-3X USD  125 000   0% 1.3744 1.3744

EURUSD

Hedge Rate
Hedge Reference CCY

Hedged Notional 

(in thousand)

Exposure 

(in thousand)

Option 

Ratio

Evolution 

in %

Hedge 

Ratio
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Hedging Performance

Hedge Reference CCY
Hedged Notional 

(in thousand)

Countervalue 

(in K€)

Hedge 

Rate

Budget 

Rate

Performance

(in thousand)

 Options 

Premium 

(K€) 

 All-in 

Performance 

(K€) 

EURCHF CHF Coiffes CHF  173 360  166 309 1.0424  

EURRUB Lot 1.1 Roscosmos RUB 9 779 000  218 819 44.6898  

AG-1 USD  65 178 55 752 1.1691  

AL YAH 3 USD  69 600 53 447 1.3022  

AZERSPACE 2 USD  63 000 58 984 1.0681  

BSAT-4a USD  57 000 53 256 1.0703  

CFH 2017 USD  29 375 27 594 1.0646  

CFH 2018 USD  132 214 121 715 1.0863  

CFH 2019 USD  151 897 135 268 1.1229  

CFH 2020 USD  41 760 36 036 1.1589  

DSN-1 USD  100 093 73 344 1.3647  

Frais Fixes USD  9 000 8 126 1.1075  

GSAT 11 USD  106 000 92 557 1.1452  

GSAT 17 USD  62 000 55 258 1.1220  

HELLASAT 4 USD  118 000 96 039 1.2287  

HORIZONS-3e USD  100 000 91 829 1.0890  

HS3-IS satellite USD  109 000 95 338 1.1433  

HYLAS 4 USD  75 500 55 151 1.3690  

Intelsat 37e USD  127 000 96 505 1.3160  

INTELSAT 39 USD  95 000 87 671 1.0836  

JCSAT-17 USD  99 000 86 537 1.1440  

KOREASAT 7 USD  72 500 53 868 1.3459  

O3B-F4 USD  84 000 74 954 1.1207  

ONEWEB USD  637 050 556 000 1.1458  

ONEWEB DSA USD  89 219 75 068 1.1885  

SES 12 USD  115 000 92 365 1.2451  

SGDC USD  125 900 92 540 1.3605  

Sky BRASIL USD  119 000 86 567 1.3747  

Soyouz Lot 2.2 USD  68 190 59 238 1.1511  

Soyuz Lot 2.1 USD  318 990 267 242 1.1936  

T-16 SATELLITE USD  103 000 88 387 1.1653  

TELKOM 3S USD  72 000 55 285 1.3023  

USD Coiffes USD  109 086 95 771 1.1390  

VIASAT-2 USD  115 000 101 476 1.1333  

VIASAT-3X USD  125 000 90 950 1.3744  

EURUSD
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Detailed analysis 
by currency
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EURCHF - Synthesis
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EURCHF - CHF Coiffes
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EURRUB - Synthesis
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EURRUB - Lot 1.1 Roscosmos
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EURUSD - Synthesis
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EURUSD - AG-1
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EURUSD - AL YAH 3
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EURUSD - AZERSPACE 2
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EURUSD - BSAT-4a
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EURUSD - CFH 2017
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EURUSD - CFH 2018
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EURUSD - CFH 2019
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EURUSD - CFH 2020
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EURUSD - DSN-1
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EURUSD - Frais Fixes
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EURUSD - GSAT 11
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EURUSD - GSAT 17
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EURUSD - HELLASAT 4

1.2287 
1.2614 

1.1133 1.1113 1.1153 

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.40

 -

 20,000,000

 40,000,000

 60,000,000

 80,000,000

 100,000,000

 120,000,000

 140,000,000

Total Notional Settled Notional Total Outstanding Outstanding Notional Hedge Rate

HELLASAT 4 EURUSDUSD



25

EURUSD - HORIZONS-3e
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EURUSD - HS3-IS satellite
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EURUSD - HYLAS 4
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EURUSD - Intelsat 37e
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EURUSD - INTELSAT 39

1.0836 

1.0678 

1.0890 

1.0814 1.0925 

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

 -

 10,000,000

 20,000,000

 30,000,000

 40,000,000

 50,000,000

 60,000,000

 70,000,000

 80,000,000

 90,000,000

 100,000,000

Total Notional Settled Notional Total Outstanding Outstanding Notional Hedge Rate

INTELSAT 39 EURUSDUSD



30

EURUSD - JCSAT-17
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EURUSD - KOREASAT 7
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EURUSD - O3B-F4
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EURUSD - ONEWEB
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EURUSD - ONEWEB DSA
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EURUSD - SGDC
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EURUSD - Sky BRASIL
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EURUSD - Soyouz Lot 2.2
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EURUSD - Soyuz Lot 2.1

1.1936 

1.2291 

1.1264 

1.1174 

1.1312 

1.1592 

1.1860 

1.1922 

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.40

 -

 50,000,000

 100,000,000

 150,000,000

 200,000,000

 250,000,000

 300,000,000

 350,000,000

Total Notional Settled Notional Total Outstanding Outstanding Notional Hedge Rate

Soyuz Lot 2.1 EURUSDUSD



39

EURUSD - T-16 SATELLITE
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EURUSD - TELKOM 3S
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EURUSD - USD Coiffes
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EURUSD - VIASAT-2
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EURUSD - VIASAT-3X
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AVERTISSEMENT - DISCLAIMER

Ce document a été préparé à l’usage des services financiers du Client. Ce document ou son contenu ne doivent pas être
communiqués ou diffusés en externe sans l’accord préalable écrit de KERIUS FINANCE .

Pour ce document, KERIUS FINANCE a été amenée à utiliser des informations et données chiffrées fournies par le Client. KERIUS
FINANCE a pris ces données en compte sans réaliser de procédure d’audit et n’émettra en conséquence aucune opinion sur leur
fiabilité. Ce document ne constitue pas une documentation contractuelle des transactions éventuellement décrites, ni une
recommandation ou une sollicitation de mettre en place les transactions décrites. Tout Client intéressé par ce type de
transactions ou procédure doit mener ses propres analyses pour vérifier l’adéquation à ses besoins, ainsi que les conséquences,
notamment fiscales et comptables. Il lui appartient également de prendre les dispositions nécessaires à la mise en œuvre des
décisions qu’il aura prises.

Ni KERIUS FINANCE ou ses administrateurs ou employés ne pourront être tenus responsables des conséquences de l’utilisation de
ce document ou de la mise en place, totale ou partielle, par le client, des idées ou opérations décrites.

This document has been prepared for the Finance department of the Client. It must not be communicated or published
externally without prior written consent of KERIUS FINANCE

For this document, KERIUS FINANCE used information and data provided by the Client. The Client agrees that KERIUS FINANCE
took this information into account without auditing them or checking their accuracy and, as a consequence, without producing
any opinion on their reliability. Please note that this document does not constitute a contractual documentation of the
transactions or processes that may be described, nor a recommendation or solicitation to enter into the transactions or processes
described herein. If the Client is interested in setting up this type of transactions or processes, the Client should conduct his own
analysis of the suitability to his needs. The Client must also verify the consequences of his decisions, including accounting and
fiscal aspects. The Client is also responsible for the implementation of his decisions.

Neither KERIUS FINANCE nor its directors and employees accept liability for any loss or damage resulting from the use of this
document and expressly excludes all liability in respect of any implication of the described ideas or transactions on the Client’s
own specific particulars.
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